

Amendment of the Terms of Use

Thank you for using the Porsche Connect service.

This is to inform you that the terms and conditions related to the Porsche Connect service will be amended as follows.

[Terms of Use of Location Information Business for the Porsche Connect Service]

• Amendment Date : 13/11/2023

Reason for Amendment : Change of the Chief Location Information Officer

• Details : Please refer to the table below:

Before	After
Article 15 (Designation of the Chief Location	Article 15 (Designation of the Chief Location
Information Officer)	Information Officer)
 Company shall designate as the Chief 	① (same as the current law in force)
Location	② The Chief Location Information Officer
Information Officer a person capable of taking	designated by Company shall be as follows:
actual responsibility in order to ensure that	1. Affiliation: Director of Product &
location information is properly managed and	Marketing, Porsche Korea Ltd.
protected, as well as enabling the smooth	2. Contact Information: 080-8100-911
processing of complaints made by Users.	
② The Chief Location Information Officer	
designated by Company shall be as follows:	
Affiliation: Director of Business &	
Development, Porsche Korea Ltd.	
2. Contact Information: 080-8100-911	

If you do not agree to the amendment, you may express your intention to reject it (Membership withdrawal), and if you do not express your intention to reject, you will be considered to have agreed to the amendment.

If you need more information or have any inquiries, please contact **Porsche Customer Center** (080-8100-911) or Porsche Center.

Kind regards.